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Adirondack CF

Kathleen Fournia

kfournia@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                            

PO Box 110              

Raybrook, NY  2977-0100 518-891-1343x1100 518-891-1343x1195

Albion CF

William Callahan

wcallahan@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                  

3595 State School Rd 

Albion, NY 14411 585-589-9980 585-589-5511x1197

Altona CF

David Jabaut

djabaut@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                              

PO Box 27               

Altona, NY 12910-0215 518-236-7841x1115 518-236-7841x1197

Arthurkill CF

William Ramirez

wramirez@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office

2911 Arthurkill Road            

Staten Island, NY  10309 718-356-7333x1100 718-356-7307

Attica CF

Jeff Helf

jhelf@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office

Box 149                      

Attica, NY  14011-0149 585-591-4200 585-591-4906

Auburn CF

Robert Butera

rbutera@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                    

PO Box 618, 135 State Street           

Auburn, NY  13021 315-252-8811 315-252-5783

Bare Hill CF

Steven Dupree

sdupree@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                  

181 Brand Road, Caller Box 20          

Malone, NY  12953 518-483-8411x1100 518-483-8411x1197

Beacon CF

Timothy Kelly

tkelly@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                 

PO Box 780            

Beacon, NY  12508 845-831-4200x1100 845-831-4200x1197

Bedford Hills CF

Thomas G. Knadler

tknadler@parole.state.

Parole Office                 

247 Harris Road            

Bedford Hills, NY  10507 914-241-3100x1100 914-666-4175

Butler CF

Darryl Warner

dwarner@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                    

PO Box 388              

Red Creek, NY  13143 315-754-8001x1100 315-754-8001x1197

Cape Vincent CF

Ken White

kwhite@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                   

Rte 12E,  Box 599                                

Cape Vincent, NY  13618 315-654-4100x1100 315-654-4100x1197

Cayuga CF 

(Camp Pharsalia/ 

ASACT/McCormick DFY)

David Babiarz

dbabiarz@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office

PO Box 1150  Rte 38A  

Moravia, NY  13118 315-497-1539 315-497-1110x1108
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Chateaugay CF

Denise Bernier

dbernier@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office

PO Box 291              

Chateaugay, NY 12920-0291 518-497-3300x1100 518-497-3300x1197

Clinton CF

Garry Danussi

gdanussi@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                     

PO Box 768              

Dannemora, NY 12929-0768 518-492-2511x1100 518-492-2511x1197

CNY Psch Cntr

Lisa Hoy

lhoy@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                   

PO Box 300             

Marcy, NY  13403 315-765-3380/3381 315-765-3383

Collins CF

Kim Mangus

kmangus@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                  

PO Box 490           

Collins, NY  14034-0490 716-532-4588x1100 716-532-4588x1110

Coxsackie CF

Susan Avery

savery2@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                  

PO Box 200, Rte 9W                 

Coxsackie, NY  12051 518-731-2781x1100 518-731-2781x1195

Downstate CF

Timothy Kelly

tkelly@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                

 PO Box 445             

Red Schoolhouse Road        

Fishkill, NY  12524-0445 845-831-6600x1105 845-838-3208

Elmira CF

Anthony Roblyer

aroblyer@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                  

PO Box 500, 1879 Davis Street  

Elmira, NY  14901-0500 607-734-3901x1100 607-734-3901x1190

Fishkill CF

Jennifer Armstrong

jarmstrong2@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office          

 Box 307, Prospect Street                  

Beacon, NY  12508 845-831-4800x1100 845-831-6598

Five Points CF

Daniel Bilancini

dbilancini@parole.state.ny.us 

Parole Office                 

Caller box 400, State Rte 96             

Romulus, NY  14541 607-869-5111x1100 607-869-5111x1197

Franklin CF

Clayton White 

cwhite@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                                   

PO Box 10, 62 Bare  Hill Road            

Malone, NY  12953 518-483-6040x1100 518-483-6040x1110

Gouverneur CF

Joan Mason

jmason@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office 

PO Box 370

Scotch Settlement Rd   

Gouveneur, NY  13642 315-287-7351x1100 315-287-7351x1197
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Gowanda CF

Maria Cockerel

mcockerel@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office

PO Box 350,  South Road            

Gowanda, NY 14070-0350 716-532-0177x1100 716-532-0177x1102

Great Meadow CF

Miguel Cortes

mcortes@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                   

PO Box 51              

Comstock, NY  12821 518-639-8800 518-639-8912

Green Haven CF

Irma Machado

imachado@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                  

594 State Route 216        

Stormville, NY  12582 845-221-2711x1115 845-221-2711x1190

Greene CF

Susan Avery

savery2@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                 

PO Box 8               

Coxsackie, NY  12051 518-731-2741x1100 518-731-6145

Groveland CF

Joseph LaGeorgia

jlageorgia@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                  

Rte 36  

Sonyea, NY  14556-0001 585-658-2871x1100 585-658-2825

Hale Creek ASATCA

James Carswell

jcarswell@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                  

279 Maloney Road        

Johnstown, NY  12095 518-736-2094x1155 518-736-2094x1197

Hudson CF

Jay Halpin

jhalpin@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                 

PO Box 576,  East Court Street            

Hudson, NY  12534 518-828-4311x1100 518-828-4311x1197

Lakeview CF

Adrienne Hill-Gibbons

ahill-gibbons@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                  

PO Box T,  9300 Lake Avenue 

Brockton, NY 14716 716-792-7100x1100 716-792-7100x1197

Livingston CF

Diane Wingfield-Sherry

dsherry@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                  

PO Box 49 Rte 36 Sonyea Rd. 

Sonyea, NY 14556 585-658-3710x1100 585-658-3710x1197

Lyon Mt CF

David Jabaut

djabaut@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                    

PO Box 77, 3864 State Rte 374          

Lyon Mountain, NY  12952-0276 518-735-4546x1100 518-735-4546x2099

Marcy CF

David Blair

dblair@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                            

PO Box 5000, Old River Road             

Marcy, NY  13403 315-768-1400x1106 315-768-1400x1197

Mid-Orange CF

Gary Morgiewicz

gmorgiewicz@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                 

900 Kings Highway         

Warwick, NY  10990-0900 845-986-6696 845-986-6697x1197
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Midstate CF

Lisa Hoy

lhoy@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                            

PO Box 216,  Old River Road            

Marcy, NY  13403-0216 315-768-8581x1100 315-768-8581x1102

Mohawk CF

Cynthia Martin

cmartin@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                   

 PO Box 8450,  6100 School Road      

Rome, NY  13440 315-339-5232x1100 315-339-5232x1196

Monterey SIF

Gary Geiger

ggeiger@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                  

2150 Evergreen Hill Road

Beaver Dams, NY  14812-9765 607-962-3184x1110 607-962-3184x1197

Moriah CF

Kathleen Fournia

kfournia@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                                            

PO Box D,  75 Burhart Lane          

Mineville, NY  12956-0555 518-942-7561x1100 518-942-7561x1197

Mt. McGregor CF

James Carswell

jcarswell@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                 

 PO Box 2071

1000 Mt. McGregor Road                   

Wilton, NY  12831 518-587-0323 518-587-3960x1196

Ogdensburg CF

Mike McNally

mmcnally@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                    

1 Correction Way         

Ogdensburg, NY  13669 315-393-0281x1103 315-393-3029

Oneida CF

Frank Marlenga

fmarlenga@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office          

6100 School Road      

Rome, NY  13440 315-339-6880x1100 315-336-6288

Orleans CF

Christopher Wilkins

cwilkens@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                   

3531 Gaines Basin Road

Albion, NY 14411 585-589-6820x1100 585-589-6820x1197

Otisville CF

James Cassel

jcassel@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office           

Box 8                  

Otisville, NY  10963-0008 845-386-1009 845-386-1490x1197

Riverview CF

Rande Nezezon

rnezezon@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                    

PO Box 158             

Ogdensburg, NY  13669 315-393-8400x1100 315-394-0442

Shawangunk CF

Rafael Juarbe            

rjuarbe@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office          

PO Box 750              

Wallkill, NY  12589-0750 845-895-3496 845-895-2081x5099
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Sing Sing CF

Joni Johnson

jjohnson2@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                 

2 Church Street         

Ossining, NY 10562-5442

914-941-1028 914-941-7154

Southport CF

Gary Geiger

ggeiger@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                 

Box 2000 Institution Road 

Pine City, NY 14871-2000 607-737-0850x1120 607-737-0850x1197

Sullivan CF

Pat Johnson

pjohnson@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office          

Box 116                 

Fallsburg, NY  12733-0116 845-434-0260 845-434-2080x1196

Summit CF

Susan Avery

savery2@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                   

137 Eagle Heights Road      

Summit, NY 12175-9608 518-287-1721x1105 518-287-1721x1109

Taconic CF

Thomas G. Knadler

tknadler@parole.state.

Parole Office @ Bedford               

 247 Harris Road            

Bedford Hills, NY 10507 914-241-3100x1100 914-666-4175

Ulster/Eastern CF

Daniel Amend

damend@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office

PO Box 800             

Napanoch, NY  12458 845-647-1670x1100 845-647-1670x1197

Upstate CF

Joel Kissane

jkissane@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                     

Box 200,  309 Bare Hill Road             

Malone, NY  12953 518-483-6997x1120 518-483-6997x1197

Wallkill CF

Rafael Juarbe

rjuarabe@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                  

Box G                   

Wallkill, NY 12589-0286 845-895-3260 845-895-2021x1197

Washington CF

Miguel Cortes

mcortes@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                     

PO Box 180 

Lock 11 Road              

Comstock, NY 12821-0180          518-639-4486x1100 518-639-4486x1197

Watertown CF

David Knapp (acting)

dknapp@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office         

 23147 Swan Road       

Watertown, NY  13601-9340 315-782-7490x1100 315-782-7490x1120

Wende CF

Jeff Helf

jhelf@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                  

PO Box 1187, 3040 Wende Rd.            

Alden, NY  14004-1187 716-937-4000x1100 716-937-4000x1111
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Woodbourne CF

Pat Johnson

pjohnson@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                 

PO Box 1000, 99 Prison Road          

Woodbourne, NY  12788-1000 845-434-7320 845-434-7730x1101

Wyoming CF

Kim Mangus

kmangus@parole.state.ny.us

Parole Office                  

PO Box 501,  3203 Dunbar Road            

Attica, NY 14011 585-591-1010x1100 585-591-1010x1197
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